
Louisiana, MISSOURICommunity Information

Education

Healthcare

Government

Transportation

Distance to Major Cities

Utilities

Taxes

Fire Districts

School Districts
Code #         School Total / Hundred     State & County Rate

Is provided via
the Mississippi
River

Chicago, IL
Kansas City, MO
St. Louis, MO

Adjacent to
City Limits

251 Miles
219 Miles
59 Miles

Local Airport        Bowling Green       10 Miles
                                 3200 ft lighted runway
Lambert International Airport           65 Miles

Form & Organization        Mayor - Council Missouri
Senate Dist.                         6
Missouri House Dist.         40
U.S. Congressional Dist.   6
Zoning:                                 City: Yes          County: No
Subdivision Ordinance     Yes
Fire Insurance Rating:     City: 6              Outside City: 9

Pike County Memorial Hospital             In City Limits
Pike Medical Clinic                                    In City Limits 
PCMH Walk-in Clinic                                 10 Miles
Hannibal Regional Medical Group &    10 Miles
Urgent Care
Bowling Green Medical Group                10 Miles

Louisiana R-II School District                    In City Limits 
Grades K-12
Boncl R-X Elementary Grades K-8            6.4 Miles
Pike County R-III School District -           15.9 Miles
Clopton K-12
Our Lady of Good Success Academy        In City Limits
For more information contact:
Pike County Economic Development
573-324-2077
Pcda@nemonet.com
City of Louisiana    573-754-4132
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Nearest Interstate      I-70                      50 Miles
                                         U.S. 54                  In City Limits
                                         U.S. 61                  10 Miles
                                         State Hwy 79      In City Limits
Rail        Kansas City Southern and Burlington
                Northern Railways to provide rail
                service to our local businesses

Rail Spur Available
Truck To Barge
Service Available

2
3
5

0.8359
0.3024
0.0300
0.9948
0.3200

R-II Louisiana
R-III Clopton

R-10 Boncl

City
County
State
Other*
Commercial
Surtax

4.2500
5.0017
4.6500

2.25
4.225
3.0625
9.5375

TCNH District (Applicable to R-IA School District
residents only)
Buffalo Fire District (Applicable to Buffalo Township
Rural Area)
Elsberry Fire Protection District

1.3363
1.3363
1.3363

City
State
County
Total

0.3799

0.3028

0.2810

5.5863
6.338
5.9863

Highways

Air Service

Barge & Water Transportation

Property Value

Sales Tax per $100

Louisiana, MO is located on the
northeastern side of Pike
County along the Mississippi
River. Louisiana has a
population of 3,364.Visit
Louisiana, MOat
http://www.louisiana-mo.com

Electric & Gas

Telephone / Internet Services:
Companies which offer internet, phone, and television services include
Spectrum (formerly Charter) and AT&T. There are also many cellular telephone
companies which offer services in the Louisiana area.
https://www.spectrum.com/ or call (855)243-8892
https://www.att.com/bundles/ or call (855)660-8920

Electric and Gas services for the City is provided through Ameren. For information
on obtaining electric service contact Ameren at 800-552-7583.
Water & Sewer
There is a deposit of $125.00 for home owners or a $225.00 for renters required
for all new water and sewer service. Current rates for users are as follows: (Note: 1
Cubic Foot is equal to 7.48 gallons)
*Water Base Price $8.33 ($16.87 outside city limits), $0.03899 cents per cubic ft
 $4.03 LT2 Debt Service + $4.66 Georgia St Debt Service
Sewer Base Price $24.01 minimum, $0.0388362 cents per cubic ft
 $3.06 I&I Debt Service + $5.04 Georgia St Debt Service
Trash
Resident trash service is provided weekly by Dayne’s Waste Disposal. For any
questions or problems call Dayne’s Waste Disposal at (573)492-6195.
*Commercial accounts and apartment occupants need to contact the trash
company to establish service.*

Banking
People’s Bank & Trust   573-754-6253
Mercantile Bank   573-754-6221


