

# Community Information

## Government

Form & Organization	Mayor - Council Missouri	
Senate Dist.	6	
Missouri House Dist.	40	
U.S. Congressional Dist.	6	
Zoning:	City: Yes	County: No
Subdivision Ordinance	Yes	
Fire Insurance Rating:	City: 6	Outside City: 9

## Transportation

### Highways

Nearest Interstate	I-70	50 Miles
	U.S. 54	In City Limits
	U.S. 61	10 Miles
	State Hwy 79	In City Limits

**Rail** Kansas City Southern and Burlington Northern Railways to provide rail service to our local businesses

## Air Service

Local Airport	Bowling Green	10 Miles
		3200 ft lighted runway
Lambert International Airport		65 Miles

## Barge & Water Transportation

Is provided via the Mississippi River	Adjacent to City Limits	Rail Spur Available Truck To Barge Service Available
---------------------------------------	-------------------------	---

## Distance to Major Cities

Chicago, IL	251 Miles
Kansas City, MO	219 Miles
St. Louis, MO	59 Miles

## Healthcare

Pike County Memorial Hospital	In City Limits
Pike Medical Clinic	In City Limits
PCMH Walk-in Clinic	10 Miles
Hannibal Regional Medical Group & Urgent Care	10 Miles
Bowling Green Medical Group	10 Miles

## Education

Louisiana R-II School District	In City Limits
Grades K-12	
Boncl R-X Elementary	6.4 Miles
Grades K-8	
Pike County R-III School District - Clopton	15.9 Miles
K-12	

Our Lady of Good Success Academy In City Limits

For more information contact:  
Pike County Economic Development  
573-324-2077

Pcda@nemonet.com

City of Louisiana 573-754-4132

Updated 01-2026

# Louisiana, MISSOURI

Louisiana, MO is located on the northeastern side of Pike County along the Mississippi River. Louisiana has a population of 3,364. Visit Louisiana, MO at <http://www.louisiana-mo.com>



## Taxes

### Property Value

0.8359	City	<i>Sales Tax per \$100</i>
0.3024	County	2.25 City
0.0300	State	4.225 State
0.9948	Other*	3.0625 County
0.3200	Commercial Surtax	9.5375 Total

## School Districts

Code #	School	Total / Hundred	State & County Rate
2	R-II Louisiana	4.2500	1.3363 5.5863
3	R-III Clopton	5.0017	1.3363 6.338
5	R-10 Boncl	4.6500	1.3363 5.9863

## Fire Districts

TCNH District (Applicable to R-IA School District residents only)	0.3799
Buffalo Fire District (Applicable to Buffalo Township Rural Area)	0.3028
Elsberry Fire Protection District	0.2810

## Banking

People's Bank & Trust 573-754-6253

Mercantile Bank 573-754-6221

## Utilities

### Electric & Gas

Electric and Gas services for the City is provided through Ameren. For information on obtaining electric service contact Ameren at 800-552-7583.

### Water & Sewer

There is a deposit of \$125.00 for home owners or a \$225.00 for renters required for all new water and sewer service. Current rates for users are as follows: (Note: 1 Cubic Foot is equal to 7.48 gallons)

\*Water Base Price \$8.33 (\$16.87 outside city limits), \$0.03899 cents per cubic ft  
\$4.03 LT2 Debt Service + \$4.66 Georgia St Debt Service

Sewer Base Price \$24.01 minimum, \$0.0388362 cents per cubic ft  
\$3.06 I&I Debt Service + \$5.04 Georgia St Debt Service

## Trash

Resident trash service is provided weekly by Dayne's Waste Disposal. For any questions or problems call Dayne's Waste Disposal at (573)492-6195.

\*Commercial accounts and apartment occupants need to contact the trash company to establish service.\*

## Telephone / Internet Services:

Companies which offer internet, phone, and television services include Spectrum (formerly Charter) and AT&T. There are also many cellular telephone companies which offer services in the Louisiana area.

<https://www.spectrum.com/> or call (855)243-8892

<https://www.att.com/bundles/> or call (855)660-8920